

03-01-1999

Attorney Docket No. GRCP.55435

ΕT

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FORM PTO-1595

2.22.99

100974454

To TI	To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies): Darrin W. Kabel				nd address of receiving party(ies):					
				Name:	Garmin Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No			Internal Address:	3rd Floor, #1, Lane 45					
=.			┨	Street Address:	Pao-Hsing Road, Hs	ing Tien			
3. Nature	of Conve	yance:		City:	Taipei				
□ Assignm	ent	□ Merger		State:	Taiwan				
□ Security	Agreeme	ent Change of Name		Zip:					
Other: Change of Address in Recorded Assignments			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No						
Execution Date:				- reactional flamoto, & da	aross(cs) attached:	- 103 - 110			
4. Applica	ition num	ber(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/810,630			В.	B. Patent No.(s):					
		Δdditional nu	l mhar	rs attached? □ Yes 🗷	No				
E Name e									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applicat	ions and patents invo	olved: 1				
Name:		Devon A. Rolf							
Interna	l Address	: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00			
Street	Address:	1200 Main Street		☑ Enclosed					
City:		Kansas City		☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit acco	unt			
State:		Missouri	<u> </u>						
Zip:		64105-2118	8.	Deposit Account No.:					
				(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying	by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statem	ent and s	ignature.	7			8			
9. Statement and signature. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the									
original document.									
Name of person signing Devon A. Rolf Signature Date									
/ Mail documents/to/be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231									

REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0151

..06₋09-**/**1997

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks;	Please record the attached original documents of the state of the stat							
Name of conveying party(ies): Darrin W. Kabel	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Garmin Corporation							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes 译No	Internal Address:							
3. Nature of conveyance: Ö Assignment Merger	Street Address:							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Olathe State: KS ZIP: 66062							
Execution Date: 2-28-97	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 등 No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{2-28-97}{}$								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? 디 Yes 및 No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: Devon A. Rolf	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
Internal Address: Kokjer, Kircher, Bowman & Johnson, P.C.	⊠ Enclosed							
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 12-2245							
911 Main Street Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:							
2414 Commerce Tower	12-2245							
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infontine original document. Devon A. Rolf Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 350/\$1 0402/97 08810630 40.00 CK 2-28-97 Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, ettachments, and document:								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0152

08/810630 02/28/97

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Darrin W. Kabel of 1528 Forest, City of Olathe, County of Johnson, State of Kansas 66061 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an

NAVIGATION DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING NAVIGATION INFORMATION IN A VISUAL PERSPECTIVE VIEW

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States (Docket GARMC226WBK/DAR); and

WHEREAS, Garmin Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Country of Taiwan (Republic of China) and having its principal place of business at 1200 East 151st Street, City of Olathe, County of Johnson, State of Kansas 66062, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known for good and valuable consideration, the receipt that sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Darrin W. Kabel, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Garmin Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and

> PATENT REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0153

continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Garmin Corporation for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 78 day of Fahrard, 1997.

Darrin W. Kabel

STATE OF

cansas

SS

COUNTY OF

Johnson

Before me personally appeared Darrin W. Kabel, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledge to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

CANDACE F. UNDERWOOD

andre J. Macricod
Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

9-13-98

Practitioner's Docket No. GRCP.55435 (GARMC226)

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF ADDRESS IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

1. Particulars of assignments

A list of assignments recorded against patent applications and patents are set forth on the attached page for Garmin Corporation
(type or print name of assignee)

2. Old address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

1200 East 151st Street

Old Address

Olathe, Kansas 66062

3. New address

Please record the following new address for the asignee in all the assignments:

3rd Floor, #1, Lane 45, Pao-Hsing Road, Hsin-Tien

New Address

Taipei, Taiwan

4. Payment of fee

NOTE: See 37 CFR 1.21(h).

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET," to which this paper is attached.

5. Change of patent maintenance fee address

(complete, if applicable)

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees for each patent listed is being sent separately.

(Change of Address in Recorded Assignments [16-10]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0155

6. Signature of authorized person

Signature

(type or print name of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee)

Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee

NOTE: The signature of the attorney alone will be accepted by the To for recording a change of address

in assignments.

Reg. No. 35,337

Tel. No. (816) 474- 6550

Customer No.:

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONES

Devon A. Rolf

(type or print name of practitioner)

120♥ Main Street, One Kansas City Place

P.O. Address

Kansas City, MO 64105

(Change of Address in Recorded Assignments [16-10]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0156

(Rel.71—6/97 Pub.605)

FORM 16-10

	APPLICATION NO.: /	FILING DATE	PATENT NO. (if applicable)	ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON (DATE)	REEL	FRAME
*	08/810,630	2/28/97		2/28/97	8532	0651

NOTE: The PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is submitted.

Copy(ies) of the assignment(s) for those item(s) whose line begins with an asterisk (*) is(are) being submitted herewith.

NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the reel and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, (1070 O.G. 47 to 59, 53).

PATENT RECORDED: 02/22/1999 REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0157